HIGH COURT OF DELHI : NEW DELHI

No. 3735 /Genl/DHC Dated : 23 . 02-21

बहार तथा गांच ज्यान 110 HUT 250 M FEB 6

High Court of Delhi. New Delhi.

The Registrar General,

To

From

The District & Sessions Judge (Hqrs.), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

Notification regarding Removal of Advocate from the rolls of the Bar Counca Sub: Tamilnadu & Puducherry.

Sir.

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of Notification No. 1 of 2021 dated 15.02.2021

received from the Secretary, Bar Council of Tamilnadu & Puducherry, on the above subject, with

a request to kindly circulate the same to all District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/ New Delhi tor

information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully.

sposen Claudia: Shekhar Chandra

Joint Registrar(GenLAdua For Registrar General

Encl: as above

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: ROHINI COURTS: DELHI Delhi, dated the 04/3/202 |

-8495 842 Genl.I/North/Rohini/2021/.

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (DHJS & DJS), North-West and North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Personal office, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West and North District, RohiniCourts.
- 3. The Dealing official, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts to upload the same on LAYERS.
- 4. The Dealing official, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts to upload the same on WEBSITE.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV) Officer Incharge, General Branch Rohini Courts Complex. Delhi.

THE BA	R COUNCIL OF	TAMILNADU & PUDUCHE	REV
C. RAJA KUMAR SECRETARY	GENERAL RECEIF High Court of Delhi 19 FEB 2021	High Court Campus, Chennai - 600 104. Phone No.: 2534 2739, 2535 2595 E-mail : tnbarcouncil@yahoo.com www.barcounciloftamilnadupuducher	ry.org

CONFL. No. 423 of 2021

Dated

15.02.2021.

Ale a site o

...2

NOTIFICATION NO. 1 OF 2021

It is hereby notified for the general information of the public that the following order has been passed by the Disciplinary Committee - III of the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu & Puducherry against the following advocate borne on the rolls of the Bar Council of Tamilnadu & Puducherry, in the matter of professional misconduct case preferred against him.

SI	Roll	Name and address of the Advocate	Nature of the order	By the authority		
1.	Ms.724/2008	Mr. K. Nadharsha Dharvesh, Advocate, MIG-433/72, Thainaral Nagar, Tiruvannamalai.	SUSPENDED from practice for a period of TWO YEARS and ordered to pay a sum of Rs.9,00,000/- to the complainant as compensation and to pay a cost of Rs.25,000/- to the Bar Cuncil of Tamilnadu & Puducherry within a month from the date of the order failing which he shall be REMOVED from the Rolls of the Bar Council of Tamilnadu & Puducherry.	By order dated 06.02.2021 passed by the Disciplinary Committee – III of the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu & Puducherry in D.C.C.No.248/2019.		
GENERAL Diary No.	ENERAL BRITISH CHILL TAMIINADU & Puducherry.					
Oat			(C. RAJA K SECRETARY, BA	R COUNCIL		

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, New Delhi
- and all the Secretaries of other State Bar Councils.